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GFCI Receptacle Tester - Klein Tools

Situaciones indicadas: cableado correcto, tierra abierta, polaridad inversa, vivo abierto, neutro abierto, vivo / tierra invertidos. Situaciones NO indicadas: calidad de la conexiÃ³n a tierra, mÃºltiples alambres con corriente, combinaciones de defectos, inversiÃ³n de los conductores conectados a tierra y de conexiÃ³n a tierra. 1. 
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GFCI Receptacle Tester



RT200



Probador de tomacorrientes con interruptor GFCI Testeur de prises de courant avec disjoncteur de fuite à la terre



GFCI Receptacle Tester Instruction Manual



KEY : LEYENDA: RÉFÉRENCE :



Indicator Lit Indicador iluminado Voyant allumé



Diagnostics Chart : / Cuadro de diagnósticos: / Tableau de diagnostic : LED Indicator / Indicador LED / Voyant DEL



Fault / Falla / Anomalie Open Ground Conexión a tierra abierta Mise à la terre non connectée Open Neutral Neutro abierto Neutre non connecté Open Hot Vivo abierto Arrivée d’électricité non connectée Hot/Ground Reversed Vivo/Tierra invertidos Fils d’arrivée d‘électricité/de mise à la terre inversés Hot/Neutral Reversed Vivo/Neutro invertidos Fils d’arrivée d’électricité/neutre inversés Correct Correcto Correct



Probador de Tomacorrientes con Interruptor GFCI Manual de Instrucciones



GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS The Klein Tools RT100 and RT200 are receptacle testers designed to detect the most common wiring problems in standard receptacles. Relative Humidity: < 85% Nominal Power: 0.3W Operating Temperature: 0°C to 40°C GFCI Test Current: 6.0mA to 9.0mA Storage Temperature: -10°C to 50°C Certification: UL & CUL (UL1436 standard) Weight: 1.38 oz. Country of Origin: China Nominal Voltage: 120/125V AC at 50/60Hz



Indicator Not Lit Indicador no iluminado Voyant éteint



Testeur de Prises de Courant Avec Disjoncteur de Fuite à la Terre Mode d’emploi



ESPECIFICACIONES GENERALES Los RT100 y RT200 de Klein Tools son probadores de tomacorrientes diseñados para detectar los problemas de cableado más comunes en los tomacorrientes estándar. Humedad relativa: < 85% Potencia nominal: 0,3 W Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 a 40 °C Corriente de prueba de interruptor GFCI: Temperatura de almacenamiento: -10 a 50 °C 6,0 a 9,0 mA Peso: 1,38 oz Certificación: UL y CUL (estándar UL1436) Voltaje nominal: 120/125 V CA a 50/60 Hz País de origen: China



Explanation / Explicación / Explication Ground contact is not connected. El contacto a tierra no está conectado. Le contact avec la mise à la terre n’est pas connecté. Neutral contact is not connected. El contacto neutro no está conectado. Le contact avec le neutre n’est pas connecté. Hot contact is not connected. El contacto vivo no está conectado. Le contact avec l’arrivée d’électricité n’est pas connecté. Hot and ground connections are reversed. Las conexiones viva y de tierra están invertidas. Les connexions d’arrivée d’électricité et de mise à la terre sont inversées Hot and neutral connections are reversed. Las conexiones viva y neutra están invertidas. Les connexions d’arrivée d’électricité et de neutre sont inversées. Receptacle is wired correctly. El receptáculo está cableado correctamente. La prise de courant est câble correctement.



SPÉCIFICATIONS GÉNÉRALES Les instruments Klein Tools RT100 et RT200 sont des testeurs de prises de courant conçus pour détecter les problèmes de câblage les plus courants dans les prises de courant standard. Humidité relative: < 85% Puissance nominale: 0,3 watt Température de service: de 0° C à 40° C Courant de test de fuite à la terre: Température de stockage: de -10° C à 50° C 6,0 mA à 9,0 mA Poids: 1,38 oz. Homologation: UL & CUL (norme UL1436) Tension nominale: 120/125 V c.a. à 50/60 Hz Pays d’origine: Chine



WIRING CONFIGURATION TESTING



COMPROBACIÓN DE LA CONFIGURACIÓN DE CABLEADO



TEST DE LA CONFIGURATION DE CÂBLAGE



Conditions indicated: wiring correct, open ground, reverse polarity, open hot, open neutral, hot/ ground reversed. Conditions NOT indicated: quality of ground, multiple hot wires, combinations of defects, reversal of grounded and grounding conductors. 1. Verify tester operation by testing on a known live and correctly wired receptacle. 2. Plug tester into receptacle under test. 3. Compare lit bulbs on tester to the key code printed on the tester. 4. If tester does not show the receptacle to be wired correctly, consult a qualified electrician.



Situaciones indicadas: cableado correcto, tierra abierta, polaridad inversa, vivo abierto, neutro abierto, vivo / tierra invertidos. Situaciones NO indicadas: calidad de la conexión a tierra, múltiples alambres con corriente, combinaciones de defectos, inversión de los conductores conectados a tierra y de conexión a tierra. 1. Verifique el funcionamiento del probador haciendo pruebas en un tomacorriente que se sepa que tiene corriente y que está cableado correctamente. 2. Enchufe el probador en el tomacorriente que se vaya a comprobar. 3. Compare las bombillas iluminadas del probador con el código de claves impreso en el probador. 4. Si el probador no indica que el tomacorriente está cableado correctamente, consulte a un electricista calificado.



Conditions indiquées : câblage correct ; terre ouverte, polarité inversée, fil d’arrivée de l’électricité ouvert, fil neutre ouvert, inversion fil d’arrivée de l’électricité/fil de mise à la terre. Conditions NON indiquées : qualité du contact de mise à la terre, multiplicité de fils d’arrivée d’électricité, combinaison de défauts et inversion de conducteurs mis à la terre ou de mise à la terre. 1. Vérifiez le fonctionnement du testeur en testant une prise de courant connectée à un circuit que vous savez être sous tension et qui est câblée de façon correcte. 2. Branchez le testeur dans la prise à tester. 3. Comparez les ampoules allumées sur le testeur au code de légendes imprimé sur le testeur. 4. Si le testeur ne montre pas que la prise de courant est câblée correctement, consultez un électricien professionnel.



GFCI TESTING 1. 2. 3. 4. 



Check the GFCI receptacle user manual for information on how your specific receptacle operates prior to using this tester. Insert the tester into the receptacle under test to check for correct wiring (See Wiring Configuration Testing). Operate the push button on the GFCI receptacle. Did the GFCI trip and the tester lights go off? YES -> Reset the GFCI by pressing the reset button. Proceed to step 4. NO -> The GFCI is not operating properly or the receptacle is miswired. Consult a qualified electrician to rectify. Press the test button on the tester for 7 seconds. Did the GFCI trip and the tester lights go off? YES -> Reset the GFCI. The GFCI appears to be operating properly. NO -> The GFCI is not operating properly or the receptacle is miswired. Consult a qualified electrician to rectify.



COMPROBACIÓN DE INTERRUPTORES GFCI 1. 2. 3. 4. 



Consulte el manual del usuario del tomacorriente con interruptor GFCI para obtener información sobre cómo funciona su tomacorriente específico antes de utilizar este probador. Inserte el probador en el tomacorriente que se vaya a comprobar para verificar si el cableado es correcto (consulte “Comprobación de la configuración de cableado”). Opere el botón pulsador del tomacorriente con interruptor GFCI. ¿Saltó el GFCI y las luces del probador se apagaron? SÍ -> Restablezca el GFCI presionando el botón de restablecimiento. Vaya al paso 4. NO -> El GFCI no está funcionando apropiadamente o el tomacorriente está cableado incorrectamente. Consulte a un electricista calificado para que lo rectifique. Presione el botón de prueba del probador durante 7 segundos. ¿Saltó el GFCI y se apagaron las luces del probador? SÍ -> Restablezca el GFCI. Parece que el GFCI está funcionando apropiadamente. NO -> El GFCI no está funcionando apropiadamente o el tomacorriente está cableado incorrectamente. Consulte a un electricista calificado para que lo rectifique.



TEST DU DISJONCTEUR DE FUITE À LA TERRE 1. 2. 3. 4. 



Consultez le mode d’emploi de la prise de courant avec disjoncteur de fuite à la terre pour trouver des renseignements sur la façon dont votre prise de courant particulière fonctionne avant de vous servir de ce testeur. Insérez le testeur dans la prise de courant à tester pour vous assurer que le câblage est correct (voir le test de configuration du câblage). Actionnez le bouton-poussoir sur la prise de courant avec disjoncteur de fuite à la terre. Le disjoncteur de fuite à la terre s’est-il déclenché et les voyants du testeur se sont-ils éteints ? OUI -> Réinitialisez le disjoncteur de fuite à la terre en appuyant sur le bouton de réinitialisation (Reset). Passez à l’étape 4. NON -> Le disjoncteur de fuite à la terre ne fonctionne pas correctement ou le câblage de la prise de courant est incorrect. Consultez un électricien professionnel pour rectifier. Appuyez sur le bouton de test du testeur et laissez-le enfoncé pendant 7 secondes. Le disjoncteur de fuite à la terre s’est-il déclenché et les voyants du testeur se sont-ils éteints ? OUI -> Réinitialisez le disjoncteur de fuite à la terre. Le disjoncteur de fuite à la terre semble fonctionner correctement. NON -> Le disjoncteur de fuite à la terre ne fonctionne pas correctement ou le câblage de la prise de courant est incorrect. Consultez un électricien professionnel pour rectifier.
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Model ET10 GFCI Receptacle Tester - Extechvietnam.com 

The tester will not indicate the quality of the ground connection, 2 hot wires in a circuit, a combination of defects, or reversal of ground and neutral conductors.
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Receptacle Tester - PK Safety 

conçus pour détecter les problèmes de câblage les plus courants dans les prises de courant standard. Humidité relative: < 85%. Température de service: de 0° ...
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non-contact voltage tester (ncvt-1) owner's manual - Klein Tools 

tie dans des conditions normales d'emploi et de service, ou en remboursera le prix d'achat. Klein ne saurait ... Un contact avec des circuits sous tension pourrait ...
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CL100 CL100 - Klein Tools 

CL100. AUTO. • 3-1/2 DIGIT. 1999 COUNT LCD. • AUTO / MANUAL. RANGE. • MAX HOLD ... Double Insulated Class II. Ground. Safe for .... Klein Tools has the option to repair or replace or refund the purchase price of any unit which fails to ...
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CL3200 - Klein Tools 

Do not open the meter to replace batteries while the probes are connected. ... B. Keep hands below line when measuring high current levels. C. Auto ... 40MÎ©. 0.01MÎ©. Â± (2.0% + 4 digits). Overload Protection: 600V RMS. Continuity Test. Overload Pro
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CUT CUT - Klein Tools 

INSERTING BLADE. 1. Align slot in center of punchdown blade with the pin located on the inside of the punchdown tool's barrel and insert blade (Fig. 1). 2.
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CL3000 - Klein Tools Mexico 

Mide tensiÃ³n de CA / CC, corriente CA, resistencia, capacitancia, frecuencia y ciclo de ... tensiÃ³n o una corriente conocida. ..... O.L. Â» en cas de polarisation dans.
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Installing and Testing a GFCI Receptacle 

GFCI automatically performs a self-test of the electronics every minute. ... Connect the switch leads to the switch controlled LOAD (GFCI protected, not shown):.
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probe thermometer - Klein Tools 

The default scale is Fahrenheit (Â°F). Press and hold both ... Probe Temperature Range: -40Â° to 572Â° F (-40Â° to 300Â°C) ... IP rating: IP54 waterproof & dustproof.
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Installing and Testing a GFCI Receptacle 

1-800-288-6000 www.hubbell-wiring.com. LINE cable brings power to the GFCI. Grounding connection to box (if box has a grounding terminal). Wire connector.
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CL1100 - Klein Tools 

Do not attempt to measure more than 1000V DC or 750V AC or 2000ÂµA. B. Keep hands below line when measuring high current levels. C. Auto Power-Off (Apo).
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CL1300 - Klein Tools 

power before measuring resistance or capacitance. ... Use CAT IV rated leads or higher. ... Holding Select button while turning on disables Auto Power-Off.
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PROBEplus - Klein Tools 

The signal will be loudest on the wire or cable with the generator attached to it. Separating the wires or cables may help in identifying the correct one. The probe contacting a terminal or bare wire carrying the tone will be substantially louder. No
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Installing and Testing a GFCI Receptacle 

If you see one cable (2-3 wires), it is the. LINE cable. The receptacle is probably in position C (see diagram to the right). Remove the receptacle and go to step ...
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LAN Scout™ Jr. - Klein Tools 

the LAN Scout™ Jr. to exit cable test loop mode and enter mode selection ..... l'expédition ou les défaillances qui résultent d'une altération, d'une falsi- fication ...
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VDV120-006 Instruction - Klein Tools 

A. Outer jacket stripping blade for twisted pair cavities (A thru F). B. Strip length gage. C. Slitting blade. D. Stripping cavity for twisted, uneven or large cable. E. Tension loop to control blade penetration. F. Adjustment hex screw to control bl
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MM2300 Instruction Manual - Klein Tools 

Use Low Impedance (LOW Z) mode to reduce ghost voltages .... ProtecciÃ³n contra sobrecarga: 1000 V Impedancia de entrada (Nominal): 10 MÎ©, < 100 pF.
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MM6000 Instruction Manual - Klein Tools 

rÃ©ponse : Mesure rÃ©elle de RMS (valeur efficace). *PrÃ©cision pour la plage de 400 Hz Ã  1 kHz seulement. Mesure du courant c.c. plage rÃ©solution prÃ©cision.
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Installing and Testing a GFCI Receptacle - Hubbell Wiring Device 

Procedure: box with two cables (4-6 wires). (a) Detach one cable's white and hot wires from the receptacle and cap each one separately with a wire connector. Make sure that they are from the same cable. (b) Re-install the receptacle in the electrical
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63800 ACSR Ratcheting Cable Cutter - Klein Tools 

NOTE: When cutting cable, the blades should be perpendicular to the conductor to avoid unnecessary “side load” to the blades. TORQUE VALUE AND FEELER ...
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INSTRUCTION MANUAL ENGLISH Digital ... - Klein Tools 

NOTE: Not designed for testing 30mA ground-fault devices. Insert the transmitter into the electrical outlet and note the wiring condition 6 & 7 . If the tester ...
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True RMS 600V 400A 40MÎ© - Klein Tools 

Para encender el multÃmetro, gire la perilla selectora de funciÃ³n 2 de la posiciÃ³n "OFF" (APAGADO) a cualquier posiciÃ³n de mediciÃ³n. Para apagar el multÃmetro ...










 


[image: alt]





INSTRUCTION MANUAL Wireless Borescope ... - Klein Tools 

heat, or extremes of environmental temperature. â€¢ The borescope body is NOT waterproof. To keep dust and other foreign items out of the unit, keep the rubber ...
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Rechargeable Auto-Off Headlamp - Instructions ... - Klein Tools 

FRANÃ‡AIS. ENGLISH. CONTENTS. â€¢ 56034 Headlamp. â€¢ Headlamp bracket with adjustable silicone strap ... Do not expose to direct sunlight, open flame, heat.
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